AMENDMENT #2
Agreement between
The City of Redmond and King County
for Development, Implementation and Operation of Transit Signal Priority
for the

Contract #5277

Redmond Intelligent Transportation System {RITS) Project

Whereas, King County (hereinafier referred to as the County) and the City of Redmond (hereinafler
referred to as the City) executed the “Agreement between the City of Redmond and King County

for Development, Implementation and Operation of Transit Signal Priority for the Redmond Intelligent
‘Transportation System (RITS) Project” on March 26, 2001(hereinafier referred to the “Agreement™);

Whereas, the agreement authorized the City, to implement a fransit signal priority system within the larger
framework of the City’s “Redmond Intelligent Transportation System” (hereinafter referred to as RITS);

Whereas the County and City executed Amendment #1 to extend the termination date of the agreement, on
December 4, 2004;

Whereas, the RITS project has experienced delays beyond the Amendment #1 scheduled termination date
of December 31, 2006;

Whereas, the parties anticipate that testing and integration of the Traffic signal and TSP systems will be
completed before the end of 2007; and

Whereas, the delay will have no cost and scope implications to the original project envisioned under the
Agreement;

Whereas, the parties mutually agree the Agreement should be extended for a period of one year;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the City and the County hereby amend the above referenced agreement as follows:

1. Section 10 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:

Section 10, Termination Date

This AGREEMENT shall take effect upon execution by both parties and shall expire on December
31, 2007, unless extended by mutual agreement of the Parties or unless terminated in accordance
with the provisions of Sections 11 or 12 of this AGREEMENT.

All provisions of the Agreement not herein amended shall remain in effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment #1 to the “Agreement

between the City of Redmond and King County for Development, Implementation and Operation of ‘T'ransit

Signal Priority for the Redmond Intelligent Transportation System (RITS) Project” this __ 7™ day of
RECEMBER- | 20086

King County
, H-2100 By /)l{,LxL W La»h'
Rosemarie Ives, Mayor Date Kevin Desmond , General Manager Date

King County Metro Transit Diviston

Redmond Intelligent Transportation System ol Interagency Agreement




